RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. ABAB-A VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD CORESOLUTION NO. 2022 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A 2023 WORK ACCOUNTY COMMISSIONERS, AUTHORIZING THE NTO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT, AND DECL WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village local WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and WHEREAS, the Village of Weston desires to enter into a w Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various row NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT: SECTION 1. The work agreement between the village ar	OUNTY, O 3-2 GREEMEN MAYOR AN LARING AN ated in Wood self-govern york agreeme oad work.	T WITH THI ND ADMINIS N EMERGEN d County, Ohio ment pursuant ent with the W OF THE VIL	E WOOD STRATOR ICY and t to Article food County
RESOLUTION NO. 2023 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A 2023 WORK AC COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, AUTHORIZING THE M TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT, AND DECL WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village loca WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and WHEREAS, the Village of Weston desires to enter into a w Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various ro NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT:	3-2 GREEMEN MAYOR AI LARING AI ated in Wood self-govern york agreeme oad work.	T WITH THI ND ADMINIS N EMERGEN d County, Ohio ment pursuant ent with the W OF THE VIL	o and t to Article
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, AUTHORIZING THE N TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT, AND DECL WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village local WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and WHEREAS, the Village of Weston desires to enter into a w Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various ro NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT:	MAYOR AL CARING AL ated in Wood self-govern york agreemd oad work.	ND ADMINIS N EMERGEN d County, Ohio ment pursuant ent with the W OF THE VIL	o and t to Article
WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and WHEREAS, the Village of Weston desires to enter into a w Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various ro NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT: SECTION 1. The work agreement between the village ar	self-govern vork agreemo oad work.	ent with the W	t to Article
XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and WHEREAS, the Village of Weston desires to enter into a w Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various ro NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT: SECTION 1. The work agreement between the village ar	oork agreemo oad work.	ent with the W	ood County
Commissioners for maintenance, repairs, and other various ro NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT: SECTION 1. The work agreement between the village ar	oad work.	OF THE VIL	
WESTON, WOOD COUNTY OHIO, THAT: SECTION 1. The work agreement between the village ar			LAGE OF
	nd the Wood	d County Com	
			missioners,
<u>SECTION 2.</u> Expenses as outlined in the attached agreeme process of collection and appropriated for payment of the for funds of said Village upon being billed therefore.			
<u>SECTION 3.</u> It is hereby found and determined that all form relating to the passage of this resolution were adopted in oper deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that is in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal re of the Revised Code of Ohio.	n meetings o resulted in s	of this Council such a formal a	and that all actions were
<u>SECTION 4.</u> This measure is an emergency measure necess the health, safety and welfare of the Village for the reason that that require immediate attention. Failure to immediately tak pose a safety risk to the traveling public.	at there are	certain mainter	nance needs
Date 1/17/23			
Vote On Emergency: Ayes // Nays //	Abstain	\mathcal{O}	
Vote On Measure: Ayes () Nays ()	Abstain (2	•
Dange Arthony Council President Mayor	Qu		
Attest: Lindum Manne Fiscal Officer			
CERTIFICATION I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023-2, AND THAT THERE IS NO NEWSP WESTON, AND THAT PUBLICATION OF THIS RESOLUTION WAT PUBLIC PLACES DESIGNATED BY ORDINANCE 2023-1 ON 	PAPER PUBLI	SHED IN THE	VILLAGE OF